

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-100 Version: 1 Name: Type: Informational Report Status: Passed File created: 1/19/2023 In control: Board of Supervisors On agenda: 2/7/2023 Final action: 2/7/2023 Title: Resolution and Letter of Support for Samuel Bud Merryman, Jr. Designating a Portion of State Highway 101 from Postmile Marker 95 to Postmile Marker 97 in His Memory (Supervisor Steve Madrone) Sponsors: Michelle Bushnell Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Support Letter for Naming State Route 101 in Memory of Sam Merryman 020723.pdf, 3. Sam Merryman in Memory Resolution 020723.pdf, 4. Executed Letter to Senator McGuire and Assembly Member Wood.pdf, 5. Resolution No. 23-16.pdf Date Ver. Action By Action Z/7/2023 1 Board of Supervisors Pass To: Board of Supervisors Approved Pass									
File created: 1/19/2023 In control: Board of Supervisors On agenda: 2/7/2023 Final action: 2/7/2023 Title: Resolution and Letter of Support for Samuel Bud Merryman, Jr. Designating a Portion of State Highway 101 from Postmile Marker 95 to Postmile Marker 97 in His Memory (Supervisor Steve Madrone) Sponsors: Michelle Bushnell Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Support Letter for Naming State Route 101 in Memory of Sam Merryman 020723.pdf, 3. Sam Merryman in Memory Resolution 020723.pdf, 4. Executed Letter to Senator McGuire and Assembly Member Wood.pdf, 5. Resolution No. 23-16.pdf Date Ver. Action By Action Result 2/7/2023 1 Board of Supervisors approved Pass	File #:	23-1	00	Version:	1	Name:			
On agenda: 2/7/2023 Final action: 2/7/2023 Title: Resolution and Letter of Support for Samuel Bud Merryman, Jr. Designating a Portion of State Highway 101 from Postmile Marker 95 to Postmile Marker 97 in His Memory (Supervisor Steve Madrone) Sponsors: Michelle Bushnell Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Support Letter for Naming State Route 101 in Memory of Sam Merryman 020723.pdf, 3. Sam Merryman in Memory Resolution 020723.pdf, 4. Executed Letter to Senator McGuire and Assembly Member Wood.pdf, 5. Resolution No. 23-16.pdf Date Ver. Action By Action Result 2/7/2023 1 Board of Supervisors approved Pass	Туре:	Info	Informational Report			Status:	Passed		
Title: Resolution and Letter of Support for Samuel Bud Merryman, Jr. Designating a Portion of State Highway 101 from Postmile Marker 95 to Postmile Marker 97 in His Memory (Supervisor Steve Madrone) Sponsors: Michelle Bushnell Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Support Letter for Naming State Route 101 in Memory of Sam Merryman 020723.pdf, 3. Sam Merryman in Memory Resolution 020723.pdf, 4. Executed Letter to Senator McGuire and Assembly Member Wood.pdf, 5. Resolution No. 23-16.pdf Date Ver. Action By Action 2/7/2023 1 Board of Supervisors To: Board of Supervisors	File created:	1/19	/2023			In control:	Board of Supervisors		
Highway 101 from Postmile Marker 95 to Postmile Marker 97 in His Memory (Supervisor Steve Madrone) Sponsors: Michelle Bushnell Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Support Letter for Naming State Route 101 in Memory of Sam Merryman 020723.pdf, 3. Sam Merryman in Memory Resolution 020723.pdf, 4. Executed Letter to Senator McGuire and Assembly Member Wood.pdf, 5. Resolution No. 23-16.pdf Date Ver. Action By Action Result 2/7/2023 1 Board of Supervisors approved Pass	On agenda:	2/7/2	2023			Final action:	2/7/2023		
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Support Letter for Naming State Route 101 in Memory of Sam Merryman 020723.pdf, 3. Sam Merryman in Memory Resolution 020723.pdf, 4. Executed Letter to Senator McGuire and Assembly Member Wood.pdf, 5. Resolution No. 23-16.pdf Date Ver. Action By Action Result 2/7/2023 1 Board of Supervisors approved Pass To: Board of Supervisors Board of Supervisors Board of Supervisors	Title:	High	hway 101 from Postmile Marker 95 to Postmile Marker 97 in His Memory (Supervisor Steve						
Code sections: Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Support Letter for Naming State Route 101 in Memory of Sam Merryman 020723.pdf, 3. Sam Merryman in Memory Resolution 020723.pdf, 4. Executed Letter to Senator McGuire and Assembly Member Wood.pdf, 5. Resolution No. 23-16.pdf Date Ver. Action By Action Result 2/7/2023 1 Board of Supervisors approved Pass To: Board of Supervisors Board of Supervisors Board of Supervisors	Sponsors:	Mich	ıelle Bush	inell					
Attachments:1. Staff Report, 2. Support Letter for Naming State Route 101 in Memory of Sam Merryman 020723.pdf, 3. Sam Merryman in Memory Resolution 020723.pdf, 4. Executed Letter to Senator McGuire and Assembly Member Wood.pdf, 5. Resolution No. 23-16.pdfDateVer.Action ByActionResult2/7/20231Board of SupervisorsapprovedPassTo:Board of SupervisorsBoard of SupervisorsActionResult	Indexes:								
020723.pdf, 3. Sam Merryman in Memory Resolution 020723.pdf, 4. Executed Letter to Senator McGuire and Assembly Member Wood.pdf, 5. Resolution No. 23-16.pdfDateVer.Action ByActionResult2/7/20231Board of SupervisorsapprovedPassTo:Board of SupervisorsBoard of SupervisorsAction	Code sections:								
2/7/20231Board of SupervisorsapprovedPassTo:Board of Supervisors	Attachments:	020	020723.pdf, 3. Sam Merryman in Memory Resolution 020723.pdf, 4. Executed Letter to Senator						
To: Board of Supervisors	Date	Ver.	Action By	y		Act	on	Result	
1	2/7/2023	1	Board of	f Superviso	rs	арр	roved	Pass	
From: Supervisor Steve Madrone	To:		Board	of Superv	isors				
1	From:		Supervisor Steve Madrone						
Agenda Section: Consent	110111.		•						

SUBJECT:

Resolution and Letter of Support for Samuel Bud Merryman, Jr. Designating a Portion of State Highway 101 from Postmile Marker 95 to Postmile Marker 97 in His Memory (Supervisor Steve Madrone)

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Adopt the resolution and authorize the Chair to sign the letter of support.

SOURCE OF FUNDING: N/4

N/A

DISCUSSION:

An effort is underway to designate a portion of State Highway 101 from postmile marker 95 to postmile marker 97 near Moonstone Beach as the Humboldt County Supervisor Sam Merryman Memorial Highway in memory of Sam Merryman who passed away on May 13, 2010. Mr. Merryman was a dedicated servant to his community and many organizations and foundations. He was a fierce advocate for his county, a philanthropist and highly valued and supported many educational

File #: 23-100, Version: 1

institutions. The Board of Supervisors is sending a resolution and letter of support for this effort.

<u>FINANCIAL IMPACT</u>: N/A

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:

This action supports your Board's Strategic Framework by providing community-appropriate levels of service

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT: Caltrans

<u>ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS</u>: Board discretion

ATTACHMENTS:

- A. Resolution
- B. Letter of Support

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: N/A Meeting of: N/A File No.: N/A